SD240730-041 page 1 of 1

PharmLabs San Diego Certificate of Analysis

sample ASTRO 8 -HASH HOLE-2G-PR-2PCS-GALAXY SCO

UT COOKIE

[Delto9 THC 0.27% ][ THCa 31.82% ][ Total THC (THCa" 0877+ THO)  28.17%

” Delta8 THC ND ]

Sample ID SD240730-041 (97166)
Tested for A8 Industries

Sampled - Received Mar 30, 2025
Analyses executed CANX, MWA

CANXx - Cannabinoids Analysis

Analyzed Jul 31, 2024 | Instrument HPLC-VWD | Method SOP-001
The expanded Uncertainty of the Cannabinoid analysis is approximately +7.81% at the 95% Confidence Level

Matrix Flower (Inhalable Cannabis Good)

Reported Mar 31, 2025

QA Testing

rSDPharmLabs

Analyte rhg 9 rhg 9 Ressault Frknegsylgt Sample photography
1-Hydroxy-A8-Tetrahydrocannabivarin (11-Hyd-A8-THCV) 0013 0041 ND ND
Cannabidiorcin (CBDO) avers sy L L2
Abnormal Cannabidiorcin (a-CBDO) oot 0.031 ND ND
0.012 0.036 ND ND

(+/-)-9B-hydroxy-Hexahydrocannibinol (9b-HHC) 0.007 0.021 ND ND
11-Hydroxy-A8-Tetrahydrocannabinol (11-Hyd-A8-THC) 0.001 0.16 0.18 1.81
Cannabidiolic Acid (CBDA) 0.001 0.6 2.22 2217
Cannabigerol Acid (CBGA) 0.001 0.6 0.21 214
Cannabigerol (CBG) 0.001 0.16 0.04 041
Cannabidiol (CBD) 0.013 0.041 ND ND
1(S)-Tetrahydrocannabidiol (1(S)-H4-CBD) D028 0678 N N
1(R)-Tetrahydrocannabidiol (1(R)-H4-CBD) gg(; 0?824 zg :E
Tetrahydrocannabivarin (THCV) 0.005 016 ND ND
A8-tetrahydrocannabivarin (A8-THCV) 0.013 0.038 ND ND
Cannabidihexol (CBDH) 0.001 016 ND ND
Tetrahydrocannabutol (A9-THCB) 0.015 0.047 ND ND
Cannabinol (CBN) 0.005 016 ND ND
Cannabidiphorol (CBDP) 0.003 016 0.27 270
exo-THC (exo-THC) 0.004 0.16 ND ND
Tetrahydrocannabinol (A9-THC) 0.015 0.6 ND ND
A8-tetrahydrocannabinol (A8-THC) 0.017 0.6 ND ND
(6aR 9S)-A10-Tetrahydrocannabinol ((6aR,9S)-A10) 0.007 0.16 ND ND
Hexahydrocannabinol (S Isomer) (9s-HHC) 0.016 0.16 ND ND
(6aR,9R)-M0-Tetrahydrocannabinol ((6aR,9R)-A10) 0.001 0.16 31.82 318.16
Hexahydrocannabinol (R Isomer) (9r-HHC) 0.024 0.07 ND ND
Tetrahydrocannabinolic Acid (THCA) 0.014 0.043 ND ND
A9-Tetrahydrocannabihexol (A9-THCH) 0017 016 ND ND
Cannabinol Acetate (CBNO) ggg; gl: zg :E
A9-Tetrahydrocannabiphorol (A9-THCP) 0076 016 ND ND
A8-Tetrahydrocannabiphorol (A8-THCP) 0,031 0,094 ND ND
Cannabicitran (CBT) 0.066 016 ND ND
A8-THC-O-acetate (A8-THCO) 0.026 0.079 ND ND
9(S)-HHCP (s-HHCP) 0.005 016 ND ND
A9-THC-O-acetate (A9-THCO) 0.008 0.025 ND ND
9(R)-HHCP (r-HHCP) 0.067 0.204 ND ND
9(S)-HHC-O-acetate (s-HHCO) 2817 281.73
9(R)-HHC-O-acetate (r-HHCO) 2817 281.73
3-octyl-A8-Tetrahydrocannabinol (A8-THC-C8) 0.20 2.00
Total THC ( THCa * 0.877 + AITHC) 216 21.58
Total THC + A8THC + A10THC ( THCa * 0.877 + A9THC + A8THC + A10THC ) ND ND
Total CBD ( CBDa * 0.877 + CBD ) 30.53 305.31
Total CBG ( CBGa * 0.877 + CBG )

Total HHC ( 9r-HHC + 9s-HHC )

Total Cannabinoids Analyzed

*Dry Weight %

MWA - Moisture Content & Water Activity Analysis
Analyzed Mar 30, 2025 | Instrument Chilled-mirror Dewpoint and Capacitance | Method SOP-008

Analyte D LoD "g‘_zg? JResult Limit Analyte LoD Lo Result Limit

0.0 13 % Mw Water Activity (WA) 0.03 0.03 0.53 aw 0.85 aw

Ul Unidentified
ND Not Detected

N/A Not Applicable

NT Not Reported

LOD Limit of Detection
LOQ Limit of Quantification

<LOQ Detected FJLA
>ULOL Above upper limit of linearity r—n—
CFU/g Colony Forming Units per 1 gram Acc, #85368

TNTC Too Numerous to Count

PharmLabs San Diego | 3421 Hancock St, Second Floor, San Diego, CA 92110 | 619.356.0898 | ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Acc. L17-427-1

DCC license: C8-0000098-LIC
DEA license: RP0611043
1SO/IEC 17025:2017 Acc. L17-427-1

lal

Scan the QR code to verify authenticity.

o,

Authorized Signature

Brandon Starr, Lab Manager Wed,
31 Mar 2025 13:19:45 -0700

Pharm/yare

CANNABIS LABORATORY LIMS & ELN
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SD240730-040 page 1 of 1

PharmLabs San Diego Certificate of Analysis

sample ASTRO 8 -HASH HOLE-2G-PR-2PCS-GREEN APPLE ASTEROID

[Delto9 THC 0.28% ][ THCa 29.72% ][ Total THC (THCa*0.877 + THO)  26.34% ][ Delta8 THC ND]

Sample ID SD240730-040 (97165)
Tested for A8 Industries

Sampled - Received Mar 30, 2025
Analyses executed CANX, MWA

CANXx - Cannabinoids Analysis

Analyzed Mar 31, 2025 | Instrument HPLC-VWD | Method SOP-001 The expanded Uncertainty of the
Cannabinoid analysis is approximately +7.81% at the 95% Confidence Level

Matrix Flower (Inhalable Cannabis Good)

Reported Mar 31, 2025

QA Testing

rSDPharmLabs

Analyte morg hors Rt wers Sample photography
1-Hydroxy-A8-Tetrahydrocannabivarin (11-Hyd-A8-THCV) 0013 0041 ND ND
P 0.002 0.007 ND ND

Cannabidiorcin (CBDO) 0.01 0.031 ND ND

Abnormal Cannabidiorcin (a-CBDO) 0,012 0.036 ND ND
(+/-)-9B-hydroxy-Hexahydrocannibinol (9b-HHC) 0.007 0.021 ND ND
11-Hydroxy-A8-Tetrahydrocannabinol (11-Hyd-A8-THC) 0.001 0.16 0.08 0.85

Cannabidiolic Acid (CBDA) 0.001 0.6 1.60 16.05

Cannabigerol Acid (CBGA) 0.001 0.6 0.22 218

Cannabigerol (CBG) 0.001 0.16 <LoQ <LoQ

Cannabidiol (CBD) 0.013 0.041 ND ND

1(S)-Tetrahydrocannabidiol (1(S)-H4-CBD) Litas Lo N i

1(R)-Tetrahydrocannabidiol (1(R)-H4-CBD) ggg} 0?824 zg :g

Tetrahydrocannabivarin (THCV) 0.005 016 ND ND

A8-tetrahydrocannabivarin (A8-THCV) 0.013 0.038 ND ND

Cannabidihexol (CBDH) 0.001 0416 ND ND

Tetrahydrocannabutol (A9-THCB) 0.015 0.047 ND ND

Cannabinol (CBN) 0.005 016 ND ND

Cannabidiphorol (CBDP) 0.003 016 0.28 277

exo-THC (exo-THC) 0.004 0.16 ND ND

Tetrahydrocannabinol (A9-THC) 0.015 016 ND ND

A8-tetrahydrocannabinol (A8-THC) 0.017 0.6 ND ND

(6aR 9S)-A10-Tetrahydrocannabinol ((6aR,9S)-A10) 0.007 0.16 ND ND

Hexahydrocannabinol (S Isomer) (9s-HHC) 0.016 0.16 ND ND

(6aR,9R)-M0-Tetrahydrocannabinol ((6aR,9R)-A10) 0.001 0.16 29.72 297.22

Hexahydrocannabinol (R Isomer) (9r-HHC) 0.024 0.07 ND ND

Tetrahydrocannabinolic Acid (THCA) 0.014 0.043 ND ND

A9-Tetrahydrocannabihexol (A9-THCH) ggz g::z :z :g

Cannabinol Acetate (CBNO) 0.005 016 ND ND

A9-Tetrahydrocannabiphorol (A9-THCP) 0076 016 ND ND

A8-Tetrahydrocannabiphorol (A8-THCP) 0.031 0,094 ND ND

Cannabicitran (CBT) 0.066 016 ND ND

A8-THC-O-acetate (A8-THCO) 0.026 0.079 ND ND

9(S)-HHCP (s-HHCP) 0005 016 ND ND

A9-THC-O-acetate (A9-THCO) 0.008 0.025 ND ND

9(R)-HHCP (r-HHCP) 0.067 0.204 ND ND

9(S)-HHC-O-acetate (s-HHCO) 26.34 263.43

9(R)-HHC-O-acetate (r-HHCO) 26.34 263.43

3-octyl-A8-Tetrahydrocannabinol (A8-THC-C8) 0.07 0.75

Total THC ( THCa * 0.877 + AITHC) 1.63 16.26

Total THC + A8THC + A10THC ( THCa * 0.877 + A9THC + A8THC + A10THC ) ND ND

Total CBD ( CBDa * 0.877 + CBD ) 28.04 280.43

Total CBG ( CBGa * 0.877 + CBG )

Total HHC ( 9r-HHC + 9s-HHC )

Total Cannabinoids Analyzed

*Dry Weight %

MWA - Moisture Content & Water Activity Analysis
Analyzed Mar 30, 2025 | Instrument Chilled-mirror Dewpoint and Capacitance | Method SOP-008

e L3P LaQ S Besylt, Limit Analyte Lop Lo Result Limit

0.0 00 13 % Mw Water Activity (WA) 0.03 0.03 0.52 aw 0.85 aw

Ul Unidentified Authorized Signature
N e DCC license: C8-0000098-LIC

rgl;\lfi'mR\teg?g:(dection DEA license: RP0611043 w
LOQ Limit of Quantification 1SO/IEC 17025:2017 Acc. L17-427-1 1 l;‘!ﬂ ME{ !II&.‘-[ -
<LOQ Detected o ) ) FJLA
>ULOL Above upper limit of linearity Yomttng
CFU/g Colony Forming Units per 1 gram Acc. #85368

TNTC Too Numerous to Count

PharmLabs San Diego | 3421 Hancock St, Second Floor, San Diego, CA 92110 | 619.356.0898 | ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Acc. L17-427-1

lal

Brandon Starr, Lab Manager
Wed, 31 Mar 2025 13:19:44 -0700

Pharm/yare

CANNABIS LABORATORY LIMS & ELN

t. 0R ebseu ilnts c aormep olinalnyc feo. rT shaem mpeleass uarn



SD240730-043 page 1 of 1

PharmLabs San Diego Certificate of Analysis

sample ASTRO 8 -HASH HOLE-2G-PR-2PCS-MIMOSA MOONDUST

[ Delta9 THC 0.23% ][ THCa 31.21% ][ Total THC (THCa* 0877+ THO)  27.60% ][ Delta8 THC ND ]

Sample ID SD240730-043 (97168)
Tested for A8 Industries

Sampled - Received Mar 30, 2025
Analyses executed CANX, MWA

CANXx - Cannabinoids Analysis

Analyzed Mar 31, 2025 | Instrument HPLC-VWD | Method SOP-001 The expanded Uncertainty of the
Cannabinoid analysis is approximately +7.81% at the 95% Confidence Level

Matrix Flower (Inhalable Cannabis Good)

Reported Mar 31, 2025

QA Testing

rSDPharmLabs

Analyte hors hors Ren ors Sample photography
1-Hydroxy-A8-Tetrahydrocannabivarin (11-Hyd-A8-THCV) 0013 0041 ND ND
P 0.002 0.007 ND ND

Cannabidiorcin (CBDO) 0.01 0.031 ND ND

Abnormal Cannabidiorcin (a-CBDO) 0.012 0.036 ND ND
(+/-)-9B-hydroxy-Hexahydrocannibinol (9b-HHC) 0.007 0.021 ND ND
11-Hydroxy-A8-Tetrahydrocannabinol (11-Hyd-A8-THC) 0.001 0.16 0.10 1.02

Cannabidiolic Acid (CBDA) 0.001 0.6 138 13.83

Cannabigerol Acid (CBGA) 0.001 0.6 0.20 2.01

Cannabigerol (CBG) 0.001 0.16 0.03 0.34

Cannabidiol (CBD) 0.013 0.041 ND ND

1(S)-Tetrahydrocannabidiol (1(S)-H4-CBD) it Lo N i~

1(R)-Tetrahydrocannabidiol (1(R)-H4-CBD) gg(; 0?824 zg :g

Tetrahydrocannabivarin (THCV) 0.005 016 ND ND

A8-tetrahydrocannabivarin (A8-THCV) 0.013 0.038 ND ND

Cannabidihexol (CBDH) 0.001 016 ND ND

Tetrahydrocannabutol (A9-THCB) 0.015 0.047 ND ND

Cannabinol (CBN) 0.005 016 ND ND

Cannabidiphorol (CBDP) 0.003 016 0.23 227

exo-THC (exo-THC) 0.004 0.16 ND ND

Tetrahydrocannabinol (A9-THC) 0.015 016 ND ND

A8-tetrahydrocannabinol (A8-THC) 0.017 0.6 ND ND

(6aR 9S)-A10-Tetrahydrocannabinol ((6aR,9S)-A10) 0.007 0.16 ND ND

Hexahydrocannabinol (S Isomer) (9s-HHC) 0.016 0.16 ND ND

(6aR,9R)-M0-Tetrahydrocannabinol ((6aR,9R)-A10) 0.001 0.16 3121 31212

Hexahydrocannabinol (R Isomer) (9r-HHC) 0.024 0.07 ND ND

Tetrahydrocannabinolic Acid (THCA) 0.014 0.043 ND ND

A9-Tetrahydrocannabihexol (A9-THCH) 0017 016 ND ND

Cannabinol Acetate (CBNO) ggg; gl: zg :g

A9-Tetrahydrocannabiphorol (A9-THCP) 0076 016 ND ND

A8-Tetrahydrocannabiphorol (A8-THCP) 0,031 0,094 ND ND

Cannabicitran (CBT) 0.066 016 ND ND

A8-THC-O-acetate (A8-THCO) 0.026 0.079 ND ND

9(S)-HHCP (s-HHCP) 0.005 016 ND ND

A9-THC-O-acetate (A9-THCO) 0.008 0.025 ND ND

9(R)-HHCP (r-HHCP) 0.067 0.204 ND ND

9(S)-HHC-O-acetate (s-HHCO) 27.60 276.00

9(R)-HHC-O-acetate (r-HHCO) 27.60 276.00

3-octyl-A8-Tetrahydrocannabinol (A8-THC-C8) 0.12 123

Total THC ( THCa * 0.877 + AITHC) 141 14.14

Total THC + A8THC + A10THC ( THCa * 0.877 + A9THC + A8THC + A10THC ) ND ND

Total CBD ( CBDa * 0.877 + CBD ) 29.14 291.37

Total CBG ( CBGa * 0.877 + CBG )

Total HHC ( 9r-HHC + 9s-HHC )

Total Cannabinoids Analyzed

*Dry Weight %

MWA - Moisture Content & Water Activity Analysis
Analyzed Mar 30, 2025 | Instrument Chilled-mirror Dewpoint and Capacitance | Method SOP-008

e P L2 S Besylt, Limit Analyte Lop Lo Result Limit

0.0 00 13 % Mw Water Activity (WA) 0.03 0.03 0.53 aw 0.85 aw

Ul Unidentified Authorized Signature
N e DCC license: C8-0000098-LIC

rgl;\lfi'mR\teg?g:(dection DEA license: RP0611043 w
LOQ Limit of Quantification 1SO/IEC 17025:2017 Acc. L17-427-1 1 l;‘!ﬂ ME{ !II&.‘-[ -
<LOQ Detected o ) ) FJLA
>ULOL Above upper limit of linearity Yomttng
CFU/g Colony Forming Units per 1 gram Acc. #85368

TNTC Too Numerous to Count

PharmLabs San Diego | 3421 Hancock St, Second Floor, San Diego, CA 92110 | 619.356.0898 | ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Acc. L17-427-1

lal

Brandon Starr, Lab Manager
Wed, 31 Mar 2025 13:19:47 -0700

Pharm/yare

CANNABIS LABORATORY LIMS & ELN

t. 0R ebseu ilnts c aormep olinalnyc feo. rT shaem mpeleass uarn



SD240730-042 page 1 0of 1 QA Testing

PharmLabs San Diego Certificate of Analysis

somple ASTRO 8 -HASH HOLE-2G-PR-2PCS-ROCKET RUNTZ
[ Delta9 THC 0.29% ][ THCa 33.12% ][ Total THC (THCa* 0877+ THO)  29.34% ][ Delta8 THC ND]

rSDPharmLabs

Sample ID SD240730-042 (97167) Matrix Flower (Inhalable Cannabis Good)
Tested for A8 Industries

Sampled - Received Mar 30, 2025 Reported Mar 31, 2025
Analyses executed CANX, MWA

CANXx - Cannabinoids Analysis

Analyzed Mar 31, 2025 | Instrument HPLC-VWD | Method SOP-001 The expanded Uncertainty of the
Cannabinoid analysis is approximately +7.81% at the 95% Confidence Level

Analyte morg hors Rt ers Sample photography
1-Hydroxy-A8-Tetrahydrocannabivarin (11-Hyd-A8-THCV) 0013 0041 ND ND
P 0.002 0.007 ND ND

Cannabidiorcin (CBDO) 0.01 0.031 ND ND

Abnormal Cannabidiorcin (a-CBDO) 0,012 0.036 ND ND

(+/-)-9B-hydroxy-Hexahydrocannibinol (9b-HHC) 0.007 0.021 ND ND

11-Hydroxy-A8-Tetrahydrocannabinol (11-Hyd-A8-THC) 0.001 0.16 0.19 187

Cannabidiolic Acid (CBDA) 0.001 0.6 146 14.64

Cannabigerol Acid (CBGA) 0.001 0.6 0.21 210

Cannabigerol (CBG) 0.001 0.16 0.06 0.59

Cannabidiol (CBD) 0.013 0.041 ND ND

1(S)-Tetrahydrocannabidiol (1(S)-H4-CBD) Litas Lo N N

1(R)-Tetrahydrocannabidiol (1(R)-H4-CBD) ggg} 0?824 zg :E

Tetrahydrocannabivarin (THCV) 0.005 016 ND ND

A8-tetrahydrocannabivarin (A8-THCV) 0.013 0.038 ND ND

Cannabidihexol (CBDH) 0.001 0416 ND ND

Tetrahydrocannabutol (A9-THCB) 0.015 0.047 ND ND

Cannabinol (CBN) 0.005 016 ND ND

Cannabidiphorol (CBDP) 0.003 016 0.29 294

exo-THC (exo-THC) 0.004 0.16 ND ND

Tetrahydrocannabinol (A9-THC) 0.015 016 ND ND

A8-tetrahydrocannabinol (A8-THC) 0.017 0.6 ND ND

(6aR 9S)-A10-Tetrahydrocannabinol ((6aR,9S)-A10) 0.007 0.16 ND ND

Hexahydrocannabinol (S Isomer) (9s-HHC) 0.016 0.16 ND ND

(6aR,9R)-M0-Tetrahydrocannabinol ((6aR,9R)-A10) 0.001 0.16 3312 33124

Hexahydrocannabinol (R Isomer) (9r-HHC) 0.024 0.07 ND ND

Tetrahydrocannabinolic Acid (THCA) 0.014 0.043 ND ND

A9-Tetrahydrocannabihexol (A9-THCH) ggz g::z :z :E

Cannabinol Acetate (C‘BNO) 0.005 016 ND ND

A9-Tetrahydrocannabiphorol (A9-THCP) 0076 016 ND N>

A8-Tetrahydrocannabiphorol (A8-THCP) 0.031 0,094 ND ND

Cannabicitran (CBT) 0.066 016 ND ND

A8-THC-O-acetate (A8-THCO) 0.026 0.079 ND ND

9(S)-HHCP (s-HHCP) 0005 016 ND ND

A9-THC-O-acetate (A9-THCO) 0.008 0.025 ND ND

9(R)-HHCP (r-HHCP) 0.067 0.204 ND ND

9(S)-HHC-O-acetate (s-HHCO) 29.34 293.44

9(R)-HHC-O-acetate (r-HHCO) 29.34 293.44

3-octyl-A8-Tetrahydrocannabinol (A8-THC-C8) 0.22 223

Total THC ( THCa * 0.877 + AITHC) 149 14.94

Total THC + A8THC + A10THC ( THCa * 0.877 + A9THC + A8THC + A10THC ) ND ND

Total CBD ( CBDa * 0.877 + CBD ) 31.06 310.61

Total CBG ( CBGa * 0.877 + CBG )

Total HHC ( 9r-HHC + 9s-HHC )

Total Cannabinoids Analyzed

*Dry Weight %

MWA - Moisture Content & Water Activity Analysis
Analyzed Mar 30, 2025 | Instrument Chilled-mirror Dewpoint and Capacitance | Method SOP-008

Mastore o) R % 7394 Limit Analyte 90 R Result Limit

0.0 00 13 % Mw Water Activity (WA) 0.03 0.03 0.52 aw 0.85 aw

Ul Unidentified Authorized Signature

N e DCC license: C8-0000098-LIC

L0D Limt of Besection 4 DEA license: RP0611043 W
LOQ Limit of Quantification 1SO/IEC 17025:2017 Acc. L17-427-1 1 l;fﬁ ME{ !II&.‘-[ -
<LOQ Detected o ) ) FJLA
>ULOL Above upper limit of linearity Yomttng
CFU/g Colony Forming Units per 1 gram Acc. #85368 - »
TNTC Too Numerous to Count Scan the QR code to verify authenticity. Brandon Starr, Lab Manager Wed,

31 Mar 2025 13:19:46 -0700
PharmLabs San Diego | 3421 Hancock St, Second Floor, San Diego, CA 92110 | 619.356.0898 | ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Acc. L17-427-1

lal t. 0R ebseu ilnts c aormep olinalnyc feo. rT shaem mpeleass uarn

Pharm/yare

CANNABIS LABORATORY LIMS & ELN




SD240730-039 page 1 of 1

PharmLabs San Diego Certificate of Analysis

sample ASTRO 8 -HASH HOLE-2G-PR-2PCS-SOLAR JACK

[ Delta9 THC 0.28% ][ THCa 33.19% ][ Total THC (THCa* 0877+ THO)  29.39% ][ Delta8 THC ND]

Sample ID SD240730-039 (97164)
Tested for A8 Industries
Sampled -

Analyses executed CANX, MWA

Matrix Flower (Inhalable Cannabis Good)

Received Mar 30, 2025

CANXx - Cannabinoids Analysis

Analyzed Mar 31, 2025 | Instrument HPLC-VWD | Method SOP-001 The expanded Uncertainty of the
Cannabinoid analysis is approximately +7.81% at the 95% Confidence Level

Analyte

11-Hydroxy-A8-Tetrahydrocannabivarin (11-Hyd-A8-THCV)

Cannabidiorcin (CBDO)
Abnormal Cannabidiorcin (a-CBDO)

(+/-)-9B-hydroxy-Hexahydrocannibinol (9b-HHC)
11-Hydroxy-A8-Tetrahydrocannabinol (11-Hyd-A8-THC)

Cannabidiolic Acid (CBDA)

Cannabigerol Acid (CBGA)

Cannabigerol (CBG)

Cannabidiol (CBD)
1(S)-Tetrahydrocannabidiol (1(S)-H4-CBD)
1(R)-Tetrahydrocannabidiol (1(R)-H4-CBD)
Tetrahydrocannabivarin (THCV)
A8-tetrahydrocannabivarin (A8-THCV)
Cannabidihexol (CBDH)
Tetrahydrocannabutol (A9-THCB)
Cannabinol (CBN)

Cannabidiphorol (CBDP)

exo-THC (exo-THC)
Tetrahydrocannabinol (A9-THC)
A8-tetrahydrocannabinol (A8-THC)

(6aR,9S)-A10-Tetrahydrocannabinol ((6aR,9S)-A10)

Hexahydrocannabinol (S Isomer) (9s-HHC)

(6aR,9R)-A10-Tetrahydrocannabinol ((6aR,9R)-A10)

Hexahydrocannabinol (R Isomer) (9r-HHC)
Tetrahydrocannabinolic Acid (THCA)
A9-Tetrahydrocannabihexol (A9-THCH)
Cannabinol Acetate (CBNO)
A9-Tetrahydrocannabiphorol (A9-THCP)
A8-Tetrahydrocannabiphorol (A8-THCP)
Cannabicitran (CBT)

A8-THC-O-acetate (A8-THCO)
9(S)-HHCP (s-HHCP)

A9-THC-O-acetate (A9-THCO)
9(R)-HHCP (r-HHCP)
9(S)-HHC-O-acetate (s-HHCO)
9(R)-HHC-O-acetate (r-HHCO)

3-octyl-A8-Tetrahydrocannabinol (A8-THC-C8)

Total THC ( THCa * 0.877 + A9THC)

Total THC + ABTHC + A10THC ( THCa * 0.877 + A9THC + A8THC + A10THC )

Total CBD ( CBDa * 0.877 + CBD )
Total CBG ( CBGa * 0.877 + CBG )
Total HHC ( 9r-HHC + 9s-HHC )
Total Cannabinoids Analyzed

MWA - Moisture Content & Water Activity Analysis

Analyzed Mar 30, 2025 | Instrument Chilled-mirror Dewpoint and Capacitance | Method SOP-008

Analyte
Moisture (Moi)

LOD
%

0.0

Lag 73@2% Limit Analyte

0.0 13 % Mw Water Activity (WA)

Reported Mar 31, 2025

Ol

0.013
0.002
0.01
0012
0.007
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.013
0.025
0.001
0.021
0.005
0.013
0.001
0015
0.005
0.003
0.004
0015
0.017
0.007
0.016
0.001
0.024
0.014
0.017
0.041
0.005
0.076
0.031
0.066
0.026
0.005
0.008
0.067

Lt
mg/g

LO
mory
0.041

0.007
0.031
0.036
0.021
0.6
0.6

0.6
0.041
0.075

0.6
0.064

0.6
0.038

0.6
0.047

0.6

0.6

046

016

0.6

0.6

0.6

0.6
0.071
0.043

0.6

0.6

0.6

0.6
0.094

0.6
0.079

0.6
0.025
0.204

Result
%

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
0.13
144
017

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
0.28
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
33.19
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
29.39
29.39
on
143
ND
30.94

LOD
%
0.03

QA Testing

rSDPharmLabs

Fr;egsylgt Sample photography
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
131

14.41
17

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
2.82
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
331.93
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
293.92
293.92
115
14.35
ND

309.42

*Dry Weight %

L%Q Result Limit

003 052 aw 085 aw

Ul Unidentified

ND Not Detected

N/A Not Applicable

NT Not Reported

LOD Limit of Detection

LOQ Limit of Quantification

<LOQ Detected

>ULOL Above upper limit of linearity
CFU/g Colony Forming Units per 1 gram
TNTC Too Numerous to Count
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SD240725-044 page 1 of 1 QA Testing

PharmLabs San Diego Certificate of Analysis

somple ASTRO 8 - HASH HOLE-2G-PR-2PCS - WATERMELON WORMHOLE
[ Delta9 THC 0.06% ][ THCa 33.24% ][ Total THC (THCa* 0877+ THO)  29.21% ][ Delta8 THC ND ]

rSDPharmLabs

Sample ID SD240725-044 (96939) Matrix Flower (Inhalable Cannabis Good)
Tested for A8 Industries
Sampled - Received Mar 25, 2025 Reported Mar 26, 2025

Analyses executed CANX, MWA

CANXx - Cannabinoids Analysis

Analyzed Mar 26, 2025 | Instrument HPLC-VWD | Method SOP-001 The expanded Uncertainty of the
Cannabinoid analysis is approximately +7.81% at the 95% Confidence Level

Analyte hors hors Ren B Sample photography
1-Hydroxy-A8-Tetrahydrocannabivarin (11-Hyd-A8-THCV) 0013 0041 ND ND

P 0.002 0.007 ND ND
Cannabidiorcin (CBDO) 0.01 0.031 ND ND
Abnormal Cannabidiorcin (a-CBDO) 0.012 0.036 ND ND
(+/-)-9B-hydroxy-Hexahydrocannibinol (9b-HHC) 0.007 0.021 ND ND
11-Hydroxy-A8-Tetrahydrocannabinol (11-Hyd-A8-THC) 0.001 0.16 ND ND
Cannabidiolic Acid (CBDA) 0.001 0.6 1.09 10.90
Cannabigerol Acid (CBGA) 0.001 0.6 0.24 2.45
Cannabigerol (CBG) 0.001 0.16 ND ND
Cannabidiol (CBD) 0.013 0.041 ND ND
1(S)-Tetrahydrocannabidiol (1(S)-H4-CBD) it Lo N S
1(R)-Tetrahydrocannabidiol (1(R)-H4-CBD) gg(; 0?824 zg zg
Tetrahydrocannabivarin (THCV) 0.005 016 ND ND
A8-tetrahydrocannabivarin (A8-THCV) 0.013 0.038 ND ND
Cannabidihexol (CBDH) 0.001 016 ND ND
Tetrahydrocannabutol (A9-THCB) 0.015 0.047 ND ND
Cannabinol (CBN) 0.005 016 ND ND
Cannabidiphorol (CBDP) 0.003 016 0.06 0.59
exo-THC (exo-THC) 0.004 0.16 ND ND
Tetrahydrocannabinol (A9-THC) 0.015 016 ND ND
A8-tetrahydrocannabinol (A8-THC) 0.017 0.6 ND ND
(6aR 9S)-A10-Tetrahydrocannabinol ((6aR,9S)-A10) 0.007 0.16 ND ND
Hexahydrocannabinol (S Isomer) (9s-HHC) 0.016 0.16 ND ND
(6aR,9R)-M0-Tetrahydrocannabinol ((6aR,9R)-A10) 0.001 0.16 33.24 332.40
Hexahydrocannabinol (R Isomer) (9r-HHC) 0.024 0.07 ND ND
Tetrahydrocannabinolic Acid (THCA) 0.014 0.043 ND ND
A9-Tetrahydrocannabihexol (A9-THCH) 0017 016 ND ND
Cannabinol Acetate (CBNO) ggg; gl: zg zg
A9-Tetrahydrocannabiphorol (A9-THCP) 0076 016 ND ND
A8-Tetrahydrocannabiphorol (A8-THCP) 0,031 0,094 ND ND
Cannabicitran (CBT) 0.066 016 ND ND
A8-THC-O-acetate (A8-THCO) 0.026 0.079 ND ND
9(S)-HHCP (s-HHCP) 0.005 016 ND ND
A9-THC-O-acetate (A9-THCO) 0.008 0.025 ND ND
9(R)-HHCP (r-HHCP) 0.067 0.204 ND ND
9(S)-HHC-O-acetate (s-HHCO) 29.1 292.10
9(R)-HHC-O-acetate (r-HHCO) 29.21 292.10
3-octyl-A8-Tetrahydrocannabinol (A8-THC-C8) ND ND
Total THC ( THCa * 0.877 + AITHC) 120 12.01
Total THC + A8THC + A10THC ( THCa * 0.877 + A9THC + A8THC + A10THC ) ND ND
Total CBD ( CBDa * 0.877 + CBD ) 30.41 304.11
Total CBG ( CBGa * 0.877 + CBG )
Total HHC ( 9r-HHC + 9s-HHC )
Total Cannabinoids Analyzed

*Dry Weight %
MWA - Moisture Content & Water Activity Analysis
Analyzed Mar 25, 2025 | Instrument Chilled-mirror Dewpoint and Capacitance | Method SOP-008
Analyte D LOD "g‘_zg? Besutt Limit Analyte LoD Lo Result Limit
0.0 13 % Mw Water Activity (WA) 0.03 0.03 0.52 aw 0.85 aw

Ul Unidentified " Authorized Signature

ND Not Detect

N/A Not Applicable DCC license: C8-0000098-LIC

NT Not Reported = i .

LOD Limit of Detection DEA license: RP0611043 )

LOQ Limit of Quantification 1SO/IEC 17025:2017 Acc. L17-427-1

<LOQ Detected FJLA

>ULOL Above upper limit of linearity Tontsmg

CFU/g Colony Forming Units per 1 gram g
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